Passed: August 1, 2011 Signed: August 11, 2011

## ORDINANCE NO. 2011-07-094

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

(Broadband Technology Opportunities Program [BTOP])

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. A Federal Subaward Agreement between the Board of Trustees of the University Of Illinois, doing business through the Office of Sponsored Programs and Research Administration, and the City of Urbana, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED by	the City Co	uncil this _	1st	day of	August	
2011	_•						
	and Stanton						
	AYES:	Bowersox,	Jakobsson	Lewis, O	Marlin, Sm	yth, Stevenson	
	NAYS:		The state of the s				
	ABSTAINS:				NU ZZ	D. Cas	)c_
	APPROVED Ł	by the Mayor	this 11th	Phylin of Water R	De Cla	rk, City Clerk  August	
2011		og ene nager				>	
				Laure	et jant Pr	ussing, Mayor	
	By: Charles/A. Smyth, Mayor Pr						tem